Bid Comparison

Contract ID:

520327

Description:

1 Mile East County Line Road (Pleasant Valley to Blanchard) Reconstruction and Paving

Location:

East County Line Road

Projects(s):

520327

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$386,297.45	4.42%	0.00%
1	(04476) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.	\$369,945.56	0.00%	-4.23%
2	(07701) Mid-State Earthworks, Inc.	\$409,367.49	10.65%	5.97%

Contract # 520327 (East County Line Road) MERL: 5.3.5

Line	Pay Item Code ription	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) D. J. McQuestion & Sons,		(2) Mid State Forthworks Inc.	
				Bid Price Tot		Inc. Bid Price	Total	(2) Mid-State Earthworks, Inc. Bid Price Total	
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
Mobi	lization, Max \$ 34,000								
0002	2050016	13,151	Cyd	\$5.00	\$65,755.00	\$5.52	\$72,593.52	\$4.50	\$59,179.50
Exca	vation, Earth								
0003	2080012	40	Ft	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
Erosi	on Control, Check Dam, Stone								
0004	3010002	7,025	Cyd	\$14.00	\$98,350.00	\$12.00	\$84,300.00	\$11.75	\$82,543.75
Subb	ase, CIP								
0005	3057011	16,427	Syd	\$2.50	\$41,067.50	\$1.15	\$18,891.05	\$3.80	\$62,422.60
_ HM	IA Base Crushing & Shaping, Mo	odified							
0006	3070008	30	Syd	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$12.00	\$360.00
Appr	oach, Cl I, 6 inch								
0007	3070021	80	Ton	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$19.00	\$1,520.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
	oach, Cl II								
8000	3070121	500	Ton	\$15.50	\$7,750.00	\$19.00	\$9,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
Shou	lder, CI II								
0009	4010607	155	Ft	\$30.00	\$4,650.00	\$22.00	\$3,410.00	\$20.00	\$3,100.00
	CI F, 12 inch								
0010	5010033	2,152	Ton	\$50.00	\$107,600.00	\$56.35	\$121,265.20	\$58.00	\$124,816.00
HMA									
0011	5010061	4	Ton	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$278.48	\$1,113.92	\$280.00	\$1,120.00
	Approach								
0012		10,560	Ft	\$0.07	\$739.20	\$0.08	\$844.80	\$0.20	\$2,112.00
	Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White								
0013	8110232	1,325	Ft	\$0.07	\$92.75	\$0.08	\$106.00	\$0.20	\$265.00
	Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellov			1					
0014		4	Ea	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$45.00	\$180.00	\$60.00	\$240.00
	cade, Type III, High Intensity, Do ed, Furn	ouble Sided,							
_	8120013	4	Ea	\$3.00	\$12.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$0.02	\$0.08
	cade, Type III, High Intensity, Do	uble Sided,							
Light	ed, Oper			J.	I.				

Contract # 520327 (East County Line Road) MERL: 5.3.5

Line Day tem Cade	Quantity	Units	(2) = 1.10 1.10		(1) D. J. McQuestion & Sons,		(0) 141 1 0	
•			(0) ENGINEER'S E		Inc.		(2) Mid-State Earth	•
Description	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0016 8120170	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
Minor Traf Devices								
0017 8120231	424	Ft	\$2.00	\$848.00	\$1.25	\$530.00	\$1.50	\$636.00
Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Ye	llow, Temp							
0018 8120250	25	Ea	\$16.00	\$400.00	\$19.00	\$475.00	\$22.00	\$550.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn								
0019 8120251	25	Ea	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.02	\$0.50
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper								
0020 8120350	178	Sft	\$5.00	\$890.00	\$3.00	\$534.00	\$3.25	\$578.50
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0021 8120351	178	Sft	\$1.00	\$178.00	\$0.01	\$1.78	\$0.02	\$3.56
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0022 8167011	11,400	Syd	\$1.50	\$17,100.00	\$1.30	\$14,820.00	\$1.85	\$21,090.00
_ Slope Restoration, Modified								
0023 8210001	2	Ea	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
Monument Box								
0024 8210005	2	Ea	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
Monument Box Adjust						·		
0025 8210010	2	Ea	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
Monument Preservation								
Bid Totals:				\$386,297.45		\$369,945.56		\$409,367.49